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Release Nofification and Cerrseiive Astion

[} Final Report

QPERAT@ PJ Initial Report

Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. /]

Contact: Amy Ruth

Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad; N.M. 88220

Telephone No. 575-887-7329

Facility Name: Hudson Federal Battery #1 (at Hudson Federa{

Facility Type: Exlpgog,tio‘p;and Production

well #7)

| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: F ederal | API No. 30-015-31513 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/SouthLine | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
F 1 238 30E | 2000 North 1875 West Eddy
Latitude__ 32.335761° Lp‘\giwde -103.836860°
| NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Crude oil and produced water Volume ‘of Release 9 bbls Oil Volume Recovered 3 bbls Oil
24 bbls PW 12 bbls PW
Source of Release Ruptured Gasket Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
| 10/3/2016 time unknown 10/3/2016 approx. 10 am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

& Yes [J No [J NotRequired | Mike Bratcher and Heather Patterson

Date and Hour  10/3/2016 4:46 pm by email
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
NA

By Whom? Amy Ruth
Was a Watercourse Reached?

O Yes & No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
N/A.

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
Release of fluids was the result of a ruptured gasket on a gas supply pot. The vessel was isolated for repairs.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*:
Leak affected approximately 5,000 square feet of misted pasture area west of the battery and 3670 square feet of caliche pad and earthen containment.
Free standing fluids within the earthen containment were recovered via vacuum truck and Micro-Blaze was applied to the pasture area.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true-and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations au operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger

public health or the envu'onmem ‘The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operatlons have

ed 1o adequately investigate and remediate conmmmaimn that pose a.threat to ground water, surfacc water, human health

Approveq by Environmental Specialist: 4;
ot '
Title: EHS Remediatiqp Specialist Approval Date: l D/ AU , / Lﬂ Expiration Date: M / 4
E-mail Address: __ACRuthi@hasspet.com FOMEBIAORBE?0.C.D. Rules & Guidefitnsted O
Date: 10/21/2016 Phone: 432-661-0571 SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary LATER THAN: Ual?le

212{73%6
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Pattersop, Heather EMNRD

F’Q_'ﬁ; SR N Ruth Amyc <ACButh@Bg§sPet£om>

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2016 12:58 BM -

To: : : Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Pa'ﬂe[sqn, I-,eather, EMNRD
Cc: , jamos@blm.gov; Tucker, SheIIy

Subject: RE: Hudson Federal Battery 10-3-16-Release Notification
I}tta'ﬂ"q ms Initial C-141 F!Hqspn Feqerﬁ’ Battery #1 1!.0-3-16.pdf

Please find the initial form C-141 regarding the spnll below discussed. To all, my most humble apologies for the delay in
submnssnon and to the BLM for my lack of your inclusion in the notification below. | have another two forms to submit,
for other leaks, in which | realize | did the same thing, unintentionally. Thank you for your patience and please don't
hesitate to call me with any questions/concerns!

-Amy

432-661-0571

From: Ruth, Amy C.

Sent: Monday, October 03, 2016 4:47 PM

To: M |<e ﬁratcher, Heather. Patterson@state N-HS
Subiect Hudson Federal Battery 10-3- 16 Re|eqsp Noﬂf capon

Hello all, BOPCO has had a release at the Hudson Federal Bat}ery A to';ql of 40 bbls of mixed fluids (oil and produced
water) are estimated to have been released, 20 of which were recovered via vacuum truck. The remaining fluids are
estimated as 12 bbls produced water and 8 bbls oil remain in ';he soil. Most of the leaked fluids were contained within
the location berm. An overspray area was issued into the west pasture from the southwest corner of the battery

pad. We will submit the initial form C-141. Please call with any questions. Thank you.

Naxﬂe hygdson federal battery bopco, l})
Descrlpthn API: 3001521052
Latifude: 32.336273

Longitude: -103.836517

Lease operator reported release at battery due to gas}cet p}B;}hreq o gas sypply pot. The release was isolated and
vacuum truck in route. pEE e






Patterson, Heather, EMNRD : e

From: ‘ Ruth, Amy C. <ACRuth@BassPet.Com>
- Sent: Monday, October 03, 2016 4:47 PM
To:
Subject:

B -BOPCO-has ad a release at the Hudson Federal Battery. A total of 40 bbls of mixed fluids (oil and produced
water) are estimated to have been released, 20 of which were recovered via vacuum truck. The remaining fluids are
estimated-as 12 bbls produced water and 8 bbls oil remain in the soil. Most of the leaked fluids were contained within
the location berm. An overspray area was issued into the west pasture from the southwest corner of the battery
pad. We will submit the initial form C-141. Please call with any questions. Thank you.

Name: hudson federal battery bopco, 1.p.
Description: API: 3001521052

Latitude: 32.336273

Longitude: -103.836517

Lease operator reported release at battery due to gasket ruptured on gas supply pot. The release was isolated and
vacuum truck in route.
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